506319460 10/23/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6366211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL PERKINS	04/15/2019
MATTHEW RYAN DUNN	04/26/2019
ANDREW CARL LARSEN	04/15/2019
DONNA KELLEY	04/15/2019
MICHAEL BARICH	04/15/2019
KRISTOPHER HOLUB	04/15/2019
PIN KAO	05/30/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DROPWORKS, INC.
Street Address:	2560 55TH
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17021876
Application Number:	17021884
Application Number:	17062040

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4089108266

**Email:** kethya@johnstorella.com

Correspondent Name: ERIC WITT

Address Line 1: STORELLA & WITT, LLP
Address Line 2: 2625 ALCATRAZ AVE. # 197
Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94705

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** DRPWRKS-001CON4-5-6

REEL: 054153 FRAME: 0821

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KETHYA TEUK
SIGNATURE:	/Kethya Teuk/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2020
Total Attachments: 3	·

source=2020-09-15\_DRPWRKS\_001\_Assignment\_EXECUTED#page1.tif source=2020-09-15\_DRPWRKS\_001\_Assignment\_EXECUTED#page2.tif source=2020-09-15\_DRPWRKS\_001\_Assignment\_EXECUTED#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054153 FRAME: 0822

			***************************************		
	P	ATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number:	DRPWRKS-001
٧	VHEREAS, the undersigned	:			
	1. Christopher Michael Pl 5420 Centennial Trail Boulder, CO 80301	RKINS 2. Matthew Ryan DU 22 Cumner Avenue Melrose, MA 0217	1712 E	w Carl LARSEN Idorado Drive or, CO 80027	4. Donna KELLEY 839 Welsh Court Louisville, CO 80027
	5. Michael BARICH 2727 Nelson Road, A20 Longmont, CO 80503	6. Kristopher HOLUB 5 3925 Apache Court Boulder, CO 80303	E 2745 V	O Vashington Blvd. nt, CA 94539	
(	ereinafter "Inventor(s)"),	have invented certain new and i	useful improveme	nts in:	
	3	YSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SE	RIAL FLOW EMUL	SION PROCESSES	
	For which a United	States patent application is exe	cuted on even dat	e herewith;	
	For which Applicat	ion No. <b>16/372,290</b> was filed or	April 1, 2019 in t	he United States Pa	atent and Trademark
	For which Applicat Cooperation Treat	ion No. <u>PCT/US19/25244</u> was fil y;	ed on <b>April 1, 201</b>	<u>9</u> in the U.S. Receiv	ring Office of the Patent
	For which Applicat	ion No wa	s filed on	in the	Patent Office; and/or
		ication was filed upon which a U (hereinafter " <b>Application(s</b>		nt issued on	, as U.S. Patent
ir ir co p	t., Suite 100, Boulder, Coid terest in and to said Appli ventions, heretofore cond ollectively referred to as "I	ORKS, INC., a corporation of the brado 80301, (hereinafter "Assignation(s) and the inventions discurved, made or discovered, when wentions"), and in and to any arent(s)") thereon granted in the brocol or treaty.	gnee"), is desirous losed therein, and ther jointly or seve nd all patents, inve	of acquiring the er in and to all embo erally, by said Inver entor's certificates	ntire right, title and diments of the ntor(s) (hereinafter and other forms of
		n consideration of good and val	uable consideratio	n acknowledged b	y said Inventor(s) to have
U P a o a a	terest (a) in and to said In nited States and correspon aris Convention for the Pro nd all applications filed and under any international of all Patent(s) granted on	do hereby sell, assign, transfer a ventions, including the right to cl ding non-United States patent a tection of Industrial Property, th I any and all Patent(s) granted of onvention, agreement, protocol any application which is a division (d) in and to each and every reis	laim priority to sai applications and Pa ne Patent Coopera n said Inventions i , or treaty, includional, substitution,	d Invention(s); (b) in tent(s), including to tion Treaty, or other the United States and each and every a continuation, or co	in and to all rights to all chose filed under the erwise; (c) in and to any s, in any foreign country, application filed and any entinuation-in-part of
ai ai	ght, title, and interest here greement, protocol or trea nd documents, giving testil sistance all to the extent o	hereby covenant and agree to c in conveyed in the United States ty. Such cooperation by said Inve mony, execution of petitions, oat leemed necessary or desirable b veyed; (b) for prosecuting any a	s, foreign countrie entor(s) shall inclu ths, specifications, y said Assignee (a)	s, or under any into de prompt product declarations or ot ) for perfecting in s	ernational convention, tion of pertinent facts her papers, and other aid Assignee the right,
		Page	1 of <b>2</b>		
				DAT	ENT

**REEL: 054153 FRAME: 0823** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number: DRPWRKS-001

prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patents(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 6. "I hereby grant Assignee or Assignee's attorney the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

Name:	Christop	oher Mi	hael PE	RKINS	
Date:	2019/0	415			
		,			
		1			
	***************************************		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	4)				
2. Signatui	e: 🎶	2			
Signatuı	re:	2 w Ryan	 DUNN		

3. Signature: Use	an-
Name: Andrew Carl	LARSEN
Date: 04/15/2	019
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

4. Signatur	e: mux lly	Alexandra
Name:	Donna KELLEY	
Date:	15 Apúl 2019	

	e: Mahmell	
Name:	Michael BARICH	
Date:	2019-04-15	
oute.	017-09-13	,

6. Signatu	re: Kin	Na	
Name:	Kristopher	ногив	
Date:	4/15/201	9	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number: DRPWRKS-001
ignature:	
ate: 2019/05/30	•
ccepted by:	
ssignee: DROPWORKS, INC.	
ame: Chris Perkins tle: CEO	
ate: 2019/04/15	

Page 3 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 054153 FRAME: 0825